

Lachlan Star Limited (ASX:LSA) ACN 000 759 535

14 March 2022

Change of telephone number

Lachlan Star Limited (ASX:LSA, Lachlan Star or the Company) advises of a change of its telephone number, effective immediately.

The new telephone number is +61 8 9226 1524. The Company's registered office and principal place of business remain unchanged.

For more information contact:

Gary Steinepreis Dan Smith

Director and Company Secretary

+61 8 9226 1524 +61 8 9486 4036

This announcement was approved by the Board of Lachlan Star Limited.

www.lachlanstar.com Tel: +61 8 9226 1524